

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Capitol Building, 1st Floor Pierre, SD 57501

RE: MAGICJACK SMB, INC. - Amendment to CLEC Registration Docket Number TC17-012

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Enclosed please find an amendment to the CLEC Registration submitted on behalf of MAGICJACK SMB, INC. ("MAGICJACK SMB"). With this amendment MAGICJACK SMB is correcting the response to Question (9) to indicate that the Applicant is excluding those areas served by a rural telephone company. This statement was inadvertently omitted from the Registration submitted on April 6, 2017.

The Registration should read as follows:

(9) A service area map or narrative description indicating with particularity the geographic area proposed to be served by the applicant;

The Applicant requests authority to provide service throughout the state of South Dakota, excluding those areas served by a rural telephone company.

MAGICJACK SMB's service areas and exchanges will mirror those established its underlying carrier and MAGICJACK SMB concurs in the service maps of those carriers, as currently filed with the Commission and as subsequently redefined. For these reasons, MAGICJACK SMB requests that it be exempted from the requirement to provide a service area map in its filing.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to Sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant to MAGICJACK SMB, INC.

tms: SDv1700c

Enclosures ST/im